

## TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT &amp; REHABILITATION, NORTH VIII, 2009

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 29-061-08.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/05/10

DISTRICT : N2

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: 29-061-08

CONTRACT TIME : 40 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

TO BE DETERMINED

PROJECT(S) : 29-061-08

PAVEMENT &amp; REHABILITATION, NORTH VIII, 2009

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 01/29/10 to vendor CIRILLO BROS., INC.

| RANK | VENDOR NAME                                                                 | TOTAL<br>BID  | % OVER<br>LOW BID | % OVER<br>EST |
|------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|
| 0    | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                                                         | \$ 797,377.73 | 129.8814%         | 100.0000%     |
| 1    | CIRILLO BROS., INC., 761 GRANTHAM LANE, NEW CASTLE, DE, 19720               | \$ 613,927.68 | 100.0000%         | 76.9933%      |
| 2    | AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD INC, PO BOX 278, FALLSTON, MD, 21047             | \$ 644,222.00 | 104.9345%         | 80.7926%      |
| 3    | A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC., 10 ADEL DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19702-1331         | \$ 650,173.68 | 105.9040%         | 81.5390%      |
| 4    | DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC, 924 S HEALD ST, WILMINGTON, DE, 19801                | \$ 654,526.68 | 106.6130%         | 82.0849%      |
| 5    | INNOVATIVE CONSTRUCTION SRVICE, P O BOX 262, FOLCROFT, PA, 19032            | \$ 671,041.98 | 109.3031%         | 84.1561%      |
| 6    | GREGGO & FERRARA INC, 4048 NEW CASTLE AVENUE, NEW CASTLE, DE, 19720         | \$ 674,857.68 | 109.9246%         | 84.6346%      |
| 7    | DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 102 ROBINO CT, NEWPORT, DE, 19804               | \$ 704,127.68 | 114.6923%         | 88.3054%      |
| 8    | MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC, 1005 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, MIDDLETOWN, DE, 19709 | \$ 719,497.68 | 117.1958%         | 90.2330%      |

|                               |                                                                                                   |          | ( 0 )               |           | ( 1 )            |           | ( 2 )                         |           |
|-------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|---------------------|-----------|------------------|-----------|-------------------------------|-----------|
|                               |                                                                                                   |          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |           | CIRILLO BROS INC |           | AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD IN |           |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT     | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                                                                  | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE          | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE       | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                    | AMOUNT    |
| SECTION 0001    Category 0001 |                                                                                                   |          |                     |           |                  |           |                               |           |
| 0010 401667                   | 2350.000 TON<br>SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE<br>BASECOURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22<br>PATCHING |          | 65.00000            | 152750.00 | 56.22000         | 132117.00 | 70.00000                      | 164500.00 |
| 0020 401711                   | 5000.000 TON<br>SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 160<br>GYRATIONS, PG 76-22, (NON-CARBONATE<br>STONE)   |          | 75.00000            | 375000.00 | 60.63000         | 303150.00 | 62.25000                      | 311250.00 |
| 0030 402000                   | 30.000 TON<br>HOT-MIX BITUMINOUS CONCRETE AND/OR<br>COLD-LAID BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (TRM)           |          | 100.00000           | 3000.00   | 120.90000        | 3627.00   | 93.00000                      | 2790.00   |
| 0040 406001                   | 42700.000 SYIN<br>HOT-MIX PATCHING                                                                |          | 1.00000             | 42700.00  | 0.73000          | 31171.00  | 0.25000                       | 10675.00  |
| 0050 708500                   | 10.000 EACH<br>REPLACING CATCH BASIN GRATES                                                       |          | 250.00000           | 2500.00   | 140.00000        | 1400.00   | 136.00000                     | 1360.00   |
| 0060 708504                   | 10.000 EACH<br>REPLACING CATCH BASIN FRAMES                                                       |          | 250.00000           | 2500.00   | 225.00000        | 2250.00   | 341.00000                     | 3410.00   |
| 0070 710001                   | 17.000 EACH<br>ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING<br>DRAINAGE INLET                                 |          | 917.65000           | 15600.05  | 750.00000        | 12750.00  | 589.00000                     | 10013.00  |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT &amp; REHABILITATION, NORTH VIII, 2009

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 29-061-08.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/05/10

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

|                                          |           |       | ( 0 )               |          | ( 1 )            |          | ( 2 )                         |          |
|------------------------------------------|-----------|-------|---------------------|----------|------------------|----------|-------------------------------|----------|
|                                          |           |       | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |          | CIRILLO BROS INC |          | AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD IN |          |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT                | QUANTITY  |       | UNIT PRICE          | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE       | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                    | AMOUNT   |
| 0080 710002                              | 16.000    | EACH  | 800.00000           | 12800.00 | 450.00000        | 7200.00  | 557.00000                     | 8912.00  |
| ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL  |           |       |                     |          |                  |          |                               |          |
| 0090 742500                              | 560.000   | HOURL | 36.40000            | 20384.00 | 36.40000         | 20384.00 | 36.40000                      | 20384.00 |
| FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE        |           |       |                     |          |                  |          |                               |          |
| 0100 742514                              | 56.000    | HOURL | 52.78000            | 2955.68  | 52.78000         | 2955.68  | 52.78000                      | 2955.68  |
| FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE,       |           |       |                     |          |                  |          |                               |          |
| OVERTIME                                 |           |       |                     |          |                  |          |                               |          |
| 0110 743537                              | 28.000    | EADY  | 110.00000           | 3080.00  | 100.00000        | 2800.00  | 75.00000                      | 2100.00  |
| FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK-MOUNTED       |           |       |                     |          |                  |          |                               |          |
| ATTENUATOR, TYPE II                      |           |       |                     |          |                  |          |                               |          |
| 0120 748014                              | 8700.000  | LF    | 1.10000             | 9570.00  | 0.53000          | 4611.00  | 0.50000                       | 4350.00  |
| PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING,             |           |       |                     |          |                  |          |                               |          |
| ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC, 4"                  |           |       |                     |          |                  |          |                               |          |
| 0130 748015                              | 160.000   | SF    | 3.00000             | 480.00   | 3.05000          | 488.00   | 5.10000                       | 816.00   |
| PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING,             |           |       |                     |          |                  |          |                               |          |
| SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC       |           |       |                     |          |                  |          |                               |          |
| 0140 748019                              | 20600.000 | LF    | 0.20000             | 4120.00  | 0.20000          | 4120.00  | 0.20000                       | 4120.00  |
| TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"            |           |       |                     |          |                  |          |                               |          |
| 0150 748026                              | 320.000   | SF    | 1.00000             | 320.00   | 1.05000          | 336.00   | 2.55000                       | 816.00   |
| TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT SYMBOL/LEGEND  |           |       |                     |          |                  |          |                               |          |
| 0160 748027                              | 400.000   | LF    | 1.00000             | 400.00   | 3.05000          | 1220.00  | 1.50000                       | 600.00   |
| PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING,             |           |       |                     |          |                  |          |                               |          |
| ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC, 12"                 |           |       |                     |          |                  |          |                               |          |
| 0170 748506                              | 10300.000 | LF    | 0.35000             | 3605.00  | 0.35000          | 3605.00  | 0.30000                       | 3090.00  |
| PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY       |           |       |                     |          |                  |          |                               |          |
| RESIN PAINT, 4"                          |           |       |                     |          |                  |          |                               |          |
| 0180 750000                              | 38.000    | EACH  | 400.00000           | 15200.00 | 250.00000        | 9500.00  | 161.00000                     | 6118.00  |
| ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES                 |           |       |                     |          |                  |          |                               |          |
| 0190 758000                              | 1710.000  | SY    | 25.00000            | 42750.00 | 12.00000         | 20520.00 | 3.00000                       | 5130.00  |
| REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND             |           |       |                     |          |                  |          |                               |          |
| CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, |           |       |                     |          |                  |          |                               |          |
| ETC.                                     |           |       |                     |          |                  |          |                               |          |
| 0200 760502                              | 6120.000  | SYIN  | 1.50000             | 9180.00  | 0.90000          | 5508.00  | 1.10000                       | 6732.00  |
| PAVEMENT MILLING, TAPER CUT              |           |       |                     |          |                  |          |                               |          |
| 0210 760507                              | 45500.000 | SYIN  | 0.55000             | 25025.00 | 0.38000          | 17290.00 | 0.45000                       | 20475.00 |
| PROFILE MILLING, HOT-MIX                 |           |       |                     |          |                  |          |                               |          |
| 0220 761001                              | 1300.000  | SY    | 13.00000            | 16900.00 | 5.75000          | 7475.00  | 3.00000                       | 3900.00  |
| BUTT JOINTS, HOT MIX                     |           |       |                     |          |                  |          |                               |          |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT &amp; REHABILITATION, NORTH VIII, 2009

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 29-061-08.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/05/10

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

|                           |                        |             | ( 0 )               |            | ( 1 )            |            | ( 2 )                         |            |
|---------------------------|------------------------|-------------|---------------------|------------|------------------|------------|-------------------------------|------------|
|                           |                        |             | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |            | CIRILLO BROS INC |            | AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD IN |            |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION       | QUANTITY    | UNIT PRICE          | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE       | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE                    | AMOUNT     |
| 0230 762001               | SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX   | 1300.000 LF | 2.00000             | 2600.00    | 1.50000          | 1950.00    | 0.10000                       | 130.00     |
| 0240 763000               | INITIAL EXPENSE        | LUMP        | 16979.00000         | 16979.00   | 10000.00000      | 10000.00   | 28595.32000                   | 28595.32   |
| 0250 763500               | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | LUMP        | 16979.00000         | 16979.00   | 7500.00000       | 7500.00    | 21000.00000                   | 21000.00   |
| SECTION TOTALS            |                        |             | \$                  | 797,377.73 | \$               | 613,927.68 | \$                            | 644,222.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS           |                        |             | \$                  | 797,377.73 | \$               | 613,927.68 | \$                            | 644,222.00 |
| DBE GOALS                 |                        |             |                     | 0 %        |                  | %          |                               | %          |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT &amp; REHABILITATION, NORTH VIII, 2009

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 29-061-08.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/05/10

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

|                               |                                                                                                   |          | ( 3 )                     |           | ( 4 )                 |           | ( 5 )                         |           |
|-------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|---------------------------|-----------|-----------------------|-----------|-------------------------------|-----------|
|                               |                                                                                                   |          | A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC |           | DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC |           | INNOVATIVE CONSTRUCTION SERVI |           |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT     | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                                                                  | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE                | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE            | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                    | AMOUNT    |
| SECTION 0001    Category 0001 |                                                                                                   |          |                           |           |                       |           |                               |           |
| 0010 401667                   | 2350.000 TON<br>SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE<br>BASECOURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22<br>PATCHING |          | 62.60000                  | 147110.00 | 50.00000              | 117500.00 | 48.61000                      | 114233.50 |
| 0020 401711                   | 5000.000 TON<br>SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 160<br>GYRATIONS, PG 76-22, (NON-CARBONATE<br>STONE)   |          | 71.75000                  | 358750.00 | 68.00000              | 340000.00 | 67.00000                      | 335000.00 |
| 0030 402000                   | 30.000 TON<br>HOT-MIX BITUMINOUS CONCRETE AND/OR<br>COLD-LAID BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (TRM)           |          | 75.00000                  | 2250.00   | 95.00000              | 2850.00   | 125.00000                     | 3750.00   |
| 0040 406001                   | 42700.000 SYIN<br>HOT-MIX PATCHING                                                                |          | 0.35000                   | 14945.00  | 0.46000               | 19642.00  | 0.83000                       | 35441.00  |
| 0050 708500                   | 10.000 EACH<br>REPLACING CATCH BASIN GRATES                                                       |          | 175.00000                 | 1750.00   | 170.00000             | 1700.00   | 385.00000                     | 3850.00   |
| 0060 708504                   | 10.000 EACH<br>REPLACING CATCH BASIN FRAMES                                                       |          | 175.00000                 | 1750.00   | 150.00000             | 1500.00   | 330.00000                     | 3300.00   |
| 0070 710001                   | 17.000 EACH<br>ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING<br>DRAINAGE INLET                                 |          | 1000.00000                | 17000.00  | 850.00000             | 14450.00  | 734.00000                     | 12478.00  |
| 0080 710002                   | 16.000 EACH<br>ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL                                            |          | 625.00000                 | 10000.00  | 520.00000             | 8320.00   | 616.00000                     | 9856.00   |
| 0090 742500                   | 560.000 HOUR<br>FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE                                                 |          | 36.40000                  | 20384.00  | 36.40000              | 20384.00  | 36.40000                      | 20384.00  |
| 0100 742514                   | 56.000 HOUR<br>FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE,<br>OVERTIME                                     |          | 52.78000                  | 2955.68   | 52.78000              | 2955.68   | 52.78000                      | 2955.68   |
| 0110 743537                   | 28.000 EADY<br>FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK-MOUNTED<br>ATTENUATOR, TYPE II                          |          | 45.00000                  | 1260.00   | 80.00000              | 2240.00   | 140.00000                     | 3920.00   |
| 0120 748014                   | 8700.000 LF<br>PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING,<br>ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC, 4"                            |          | 0.60000                   | 5220.00   | 0.53000               | 4611.00   | 0.50000                       | 4350.00   |
| 0130 748015                   | 160.000 SF<br>PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING,<br>SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC                  |          | 3.50000                   | 560.00    | 3.15000               | 504.00    | 7.35000                       | 1176.00   |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT &amp; REHABILITATION, NORTH VIII, 2009

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 29-061-08.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/05/10

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

|                           |                                                                            |                | ( 3 )                     |            | ( 4 )                 |            | ( 5 )                         |            |
|---------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|---------------------------|------------|-----------------------|------------|-------------------------------|------------|
|                           |                                                                            |                | A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC |            | DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC |            | INNOVATIVE CONSTRUCTION SERVI |            |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                                           | QUANTITY       | UNIT PRICE                | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE            | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE                    | AMOUNT     |
| 0140 748019               | TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"                                              | 20600.000 LF   | 0.09000                   | 1854.00    | 0.19000               | 3914.00    | 0.19000                       | 3914.00    |
| 0150 748026               | TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT SYMBOL/LEGEND                                    | 320.000 SF     | 0.50000                   | 160.00     | 1.05000               | 336.00     | 2.10000                       | 672.00     |
| 0160 748027               | PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC, 12"                      | 400.000 LF     | 3.25000                   | 1300.00    | 3.15000               | 1260.00    | 4.20000                       | 1680.00    |
| 0170 748506               | PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, 4"                         | 10300.000 LF   | 0.50000                   | 5150.00    | 0.35000               | 3605.00    | 0.44000                       | 4532.00    |
| 0180 750000               | ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES                                                   | 38.000 EACH    | 200.00000                 | 7600.00    | 500.00000             | 19000.00   | 370.00000                     | 14060.00   |
| 0190 758000               | REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC. | 1710.000 SY    | 8.00000                   | 13680.00   | 16.50000              | 28215.00   | 12.00000                      | 20520.00   |
| 0200 760502               | PAVEMENT MILLING, TAPER CUT                                                | 6120.000 SYIN  | 1.00000                   | 6120.00    | 1.50000               | 9180.00    | 1.19000                       | 7282.80    |
| 0210 760507               | PROFILE MILLING, HOT-MIX                                                   | 45500.000 SYIN | 0.25000                   | 11375.00   | 0.16000               | 7280.00    | 0.45000                       | 20475.00   |
| 0220 761001               | BUTT JOINTS, HOT MIX                                                       | 1300.000 SY    | 5.00000                   | 6500.00    | 10.00000              | 13000.00   | 6.70000                       | 8710.00    |
| 0230 762001               | SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX                                                       | 1300.000 LF    | 1.00000                   | 1300.00    | 1.60000               | 2080.00    | 1.54000                       | 2002.00    |
| 0240 763000               | INITIAL EXPENSE                                                            | LUMP           | 4000.00000                | 4000.00    | 7000.00000            | 7000.00    | 24000.00000                   | 24000.00   |
| 0250 763500               | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC SECTION TOTALS                                      | LUMP           | 7200.00000                | 7200.00    | 23000.00000           | 23000.00   | 12500.00000                   | 12500.00   |
|                           |                                                                            |                | \$                        | 650,173.68 | \$                    | 654,526.68 | \$                            | 671,041.98 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS           |                                                                            |                | \$                        | 650,173.68 | \$                    | 654,526.68 | \$                            | 671,041.98 |
| DBE GOALS                 |                                                                            |                |                           | %          |                       | %          |                               | %          |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT &amp; REHABILITATION, NORTH VIII, 2009

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 29-061-08.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/05/10

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

|                                         |  |  | ( 6 )                |            |                            | ( 7 )      |                               |            | ( 8 )     |  |  |  |
|-----------------------------------------|--|--|----------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|-------------------------------|------------|-----------|--|--|--|
|                                         |  |  | GREGGO & FERRARA INC |            | DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |            | MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC |            |           |  |  |  |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT               |  |  |                      |            |                            |            |                               |            |           |  |  |  |
| ITEM DESCRIPTION                        |  |  | QUANTITY             | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT                     | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT                        | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT    |  |  |  |
| SECTION 0001                            |  |  | Category 0001        |            |                            |            |                               |            |           |  |  |  |
| 0010 401667                             |  |  | 2350.000 TON         | 66.00000   | 155100.00                  | 58.00000   | 136300.00                     | 61.50000   | 144525.00 |  |  |  |
| SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE          |  |  |                      |            |                            |            |                               |            |           |  |  |  |
| BASECOURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22     |  |  |                      |            |                            |            |                               |            |           |  |  |  |
| PATCHING                                |  |  |                      |            |                            |            |                               |            |           |  |  |  |
| 0020 401711                             |  |  | 5000.000 TON         | 62.00000   | 310000.00                  | 63.00000   | 315000.00                     | 73.00000   | 365000.00 |  |  |  |
| SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 160          |  |  |                      |            |                            |            |                               |            |           |  |  |  |
| GYRATIONS, PG 76-22, (NON-CARBONATE     |  |  |                      |            |                            |            |                               |            |           |  |  |  |
| STONE)                                  |  |  |                      |            |                            |            |                               |            |           |  |  |  |
| 0030 402000                             |  |  | 30.000 TON           | 240.00000  | 7200.00                    | 75.00000   | 2250.00                       | 125.00000  | 3750.00   |  |  |  |
| HOT-MIX BITUMINOUS CONCRETE AND/OR      |  |  |                      |            |                            |            |                               |            |           |  |  |  |
| COLD-LAID BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (TRM)     |  |  |                      |            |                            |            |                               |            |           |  |  |  |
| 0040 406001                             |  |  | 42700.000 SYIN       | 1.40000    | 59780.00                   | 1.65000    | 70455.00                      | 1.00000    | 42700.00  |  |  |  |
| HOT-MIX PATCHING                        |  |  |                      |            |                            |            |                               |            |           |  |  |  |
| 0050 708500                             |  |  | 10.000 EACH          | 220.00000  | 2200.00                    | 130.00000  | 1300.00                       | 184.00000  | 1840.00   |  |  |  |
| REPLACING CATCH BASIN GRATES            |  |  |                      |            |                            |            |                               |            |           |  |  |  |
| 0060 708504                             |  |  | 10.000 EACH          | 180.00000  | 1800.00                    | 370.00000  | 3700.00                       | 200.00000  | 2000.00   |  |  |  |
| REPLACING CATCH BASIN FRAMES            |  |  |                      |            |                            |            |                               |            |           |  |  |  |
| 0070 710001                             |  |  | 17.000 EACH          | 950.00000  | 16150.00                   | 800.00000  | 13600.00                      | 565.00000  | 9605.00   |  |  |  |
| ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING        |  |  |                      |            |                            |            |                               |            |           |  |  |  |
| DRAINAGE INLET                          |  |  |                      |            |                            |            |                               |            |           |  |  |  |
| 0080 710002                             |  |  | 16.000 EACH          | 550.00000  | 8800.00                    | 675.00000  | 10800.00                      | 275.00000  | 4400.00   |  |  |  |
| ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL |  |  |                      |            |                            |            |                               |            |           |  |  |  |
| 0090 742500                             |  |  | 560.000 HOUR         | 36.40000   | 20384.00                   | 36.40000   | 20384.00                      | 36.40000   | 20384.00  |  |  |  |
| FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE       |  |  |                      |            |                            |            |                               |            |           |  |  |  |
| 0100 742514                             |  |  | 56.000 HOUR          | 52.78000   | 2955.68                    | 52.78000   | 2955.68                       | 52.78000   | 2955.68   |  |  |  |
| FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE,      |  |  |                      |            |                            |            |                               |            |           |  |  |  |
| OVERTIME                                |  |  |                      |            |                            |            |                               |            |           |  |  |  |
| 0110 743537                             |  |  | 28.000 EADY          | 83.00000   | 2324.00                    | 235.00000  | 6580.00                       | 100.00000  | 2800.00   |  |  |  |
| FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK-MOUNTED      |  |  |                      |            |                            |            |                               |            |           |  |  |  |
| ATTENUATOR, TYPE II                     |  |  |                      |            |                            |            |                               |            |           |  |  |  |
| 0120 748014                             |  |  | 8700.000 LF          | 0.51000    | 4437.00                    | 0.51000    | 4437.00                       | 0.55000    | 4785.00   |  |  |  |
| PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING,            |  |  |                      |            |                            |            |                               |            |           |  |  |  |
| ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC, 4"                 |  |  |                      |            |                            |            |                               |            |           |  |  |  |
| 0130 748015                             |  |  | 160.000 SF           | 5.30000    | 848.00                     | 6.00000    | 960.00                        | 3.35000    | 536.00    |  |  |  |
| PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING,            |  |  |                      |            |                            |            |                               |            |           |  |  |  |
| SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC      |  |  |                      |            |                            |            |                               |            |           |  |  |  |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT &amp; REHABILITATION, NORTH VIII, 2009

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 29-061-08.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 01/05/10

DISTRICT : N2

SET-ASIDE :

|                           |                                                                            |                | ( 6 )                |            | ( 7 )                      |            | ( 8 )                         |            |
|---------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|-------------------------------|------------|
|                           |                                                                            |                | GREGGO & FERRARA INC |            | DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |            | MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC |            |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                                           | QUANTITY       | UNIT PRICE           | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE                 | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE                    | AMOUNT     |
| 0140 748019               | TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"                                              | 20600.000 LF   | 0.24000              | 4944.00    | 0.23000                    | 4738.00    | 0.20000                       | 4120.00    |
| 0150 748026               | TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT SYMBOL/LEGEND                                    | 320.000 SF     | 2.70000              | 864.00     | 3.00000                    | 960.00     | 1.10000                       | 352.00     |
| 0160 748027               | PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC, 12"                      | 400.000 LF     | 1.60000              | 640.00     | 2.00000                    | 800.00     | 3.35000                       | 1340.00    |
| 0170 748506               | PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, 4"                         | 10300.000 LF   | 0.31000              | 3193.00    | 0.31000                    | 3193.00    | 0.37000                       | 3811.00    |
| 0180 750000               | ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES                                                   | 38.000 EACH    | 220.00000            | 8360.00    | 300.00000                  | 11400.00   | 215.00000                     | 8170.00    |
| 0190 758000               | REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC. | 1710.000 SY    | 13.00000             | 22230.00   | 10.00000                   | 17100.00   | 9.70000                       | 16587.00   |
| 0200 760502               | PAVEMENT MILLING, TAPER CUT                                                | 6120.000 SYIN  | 0.40000              | 2448.00    | 1.50000                    | 9180.00    | 1.10000                       | 6732.00    |
| 0210 760507               | PROFILE MILLING, HOT-MIX                                                   | 45500.000 SYIN | 0.20000              | 9100.00    | 0.17000                    | 7735.00    | 0.70000                       | 31850.00   |
| 0220 761001               | BUTT JOINTS, HOT MIX                                                       | 1300.000 SY    | 4.00000              | 5200.00    | 9.50000                    | 12350.00   | 5.10000                       | 6630.00    |
| 0230 762001               | SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX                                                       | 1300.000 LF    | 3.00000              | 3900.00    | 3.00000                    | 3900.00    | 1.25000                       | 1625.00    |
| 0240 763000               | INITIAL EXPENSE                                                            | LUMP           | 10000.00000          | 10000.00   | 29350.00000                | 29350.00   | 15000.00000                   | 15000.00   |
| 0250 763500               | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC SECTION TOTALS                                      | LUMP           | 12000.00000          | 12000.00   | 14700.00000                | 14700.00   | 18000.00000                   | 18000.00   |
|                           |                                                                            |                | \$                   | 674,857.68 | \$                         | 704,127.68 | \$                            | 719,497.68 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS           |                                                                            |                | \$                   | 674,857.68 | \$                         | 704,127.68 | \$                            | 719,497.68 |
| DBE GOALS                 |                                                                            |                |                      | %          |                            | %          |                               | %          |